

SUPREME COURT IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFOR HALED

MAR 1 8 2020

	_)	Jorge Navarrete Clerk
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	S255826
CALIFORNIA,)	Deputy
Petitioner,)	(Related to California Supreme
)	Court Case No. S217284 [on
v.)	Habeas Corpus]; No. S042346
)	on Direct Appeal])
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND)	Court of Appeal, Fourth District
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	Division One, No. D074028
Respondent.)	
	_)	San Diego County Superior Court
)	No. CR136371, Hon. Joan P.
BRYAN MAURICE JONES)	Weber, Presiding
Real Party in Interest.)	
	_)	CAPITAL CASE

APPLICATION OF AMICI CURIAE PRIVATE PRACTICE CAPITAL HABEAS CORPUS ATTORNEYS FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST BRYAN MAURICE JONES, AND BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

WESLEY A. VAN WINKLE Attorney at Law SBN #129907 P.O. Box 5216 Berkeley, CA 94705-0216

Tel.: (541)735-3170 Fax: (541)653-9933

Email: tacitus@pacbell.net

Attorney for Amici Curiae Private Practice Capital Habeas Corpus Attorney

RECEIVED

MAR 0 6 2020

CLERK SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)	CAPITAL CASE
Real Party in Interest.	
BRYAN MAURICE JONES)	Weber, Presiding
	No. CR136371, Hon. Joan P.
)	San Diego County Superior Court
Respondent.	
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	Division One, No. D074028
STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND)	Court of Appeal, Fourth District
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE)	
)	on Direct Appeal])
v.)	Habeas Corpus]; No. S042346
)	Court Case No. S217284 [on
Petitioner,)	(Related to California Supreme
CALIFORNIA,)	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	S255826
)	

APPLICATION OF AMICI CURIAE PRIVATE PRACTICE CAPITAL HABEAS CORPUS ATTORNEYS FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST BRYAN MAURICE JONES, AND BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

WESLEY A. VAN WINKLE Attorney at Law SBN #129907 P.O. Box 5216 Berkeley, CA 94705-0216

Tel.: (541)735-3170 Fax: (541)653-9933

Email: tacitus@pacbell.net

Attorney for Amici Curiae Private Practice Capital Habeas Corpus Attorney

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)) S255826
)
) (Related to California Supreme
) Court Case No. S217284 [on
) Habeas Corpus]; No. S042346
) on Direct Appeal])
)
) Court of Appeal, Fourth District
) Division One, No. D074028
)
_) San Diego County Superior Court
) No. CR136371, Hon. Joan P.
) Weber, Presiding
)
_) CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 9
ARGUMENT
PENAL CODE SECTION 1054.9 PLAINLY REQUIRES DISCLOSURE
OF A PROSECUTOR'S VOIR DIRE NOTES UNDER THESE
CIRCUMSTANCES, AND THIS COURT SHOULD FORMULATE A
RULE PROVIDING FOR EXPEDITED DISCOVERY PROCEEDINGS
DUE TO THE FORESHORTENED TIME PROVIDED FOR HABEAS
CORPUS INVESTIGATION UNDER PROPOSITION 66 10
A. The purpose and history of section 1054.9 10
B. Impact of Proposition 66 on investigating habeas claims 13
C. Private counsel's challenges in investigating Batson claims 15
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES
Jones v. Davis (9th Cir. 2015) 806 F.3d 538
Miller-El v. Dretke (2005) 545 U.S. 231
STATE CASES
Barnett v. Superior Court (2010) 50 Cal.4th 890
In re Clark (1993) 5 Cal.4th 750
People v. Gonzalez (1991) 51 Cal.3d 1179
People v. Johnson (2006) 38 Cal.4th 1096 19
In re Reno (2012) 55 Cal.4th 428
In re Steele (2004) 32 Cal.4th 682
People v. Superior Court (Pearson) (2010) 48 Cal.4th 564
FEDERAL STATUTES
28 U.S.C. §2254(b)(1)(B)(i)
STATE STATUTES
Penal Code section 1054.9
